		05-01-2000
FORM PTO-1595	RECO	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101339733 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Sul	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) JONG-ROG OH	Molo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korel 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) astached? □ Yes	es BNo
3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	□ Merger □ Change of Nam	ne 09/545832
Execution Date: 4 April 2000		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or Paten If this document is being filed t		v application, the execution of the application is: 10 April 2000
A. Patent Application No (s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional n	number(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should b		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u>
Name: Robert E. Bushn Attorney at Law Suite 300 1522	'K" Street, N.W.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41) \$ U.S. \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040		8. Deposit Account Number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and boriginal document.	elief, the foregoing	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of t
ROBERT E. BUSHNELL	_/4	10 April 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signatúre Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>TWO</u>
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	Do	o not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded wi	-	of Patents and Trademarks nts

REB/sb

05/31/20**0**0 /SHAFAZZ (-0000002 0.54585)

0 - FD:581

V(+, 00 -0 +

PATENT REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET No. P55915

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE!

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

416 Maetan-dong

Paidal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do Republic of KOREA,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the Linted States of America and

R

all other countries	, including all rights of	Opriority, in and to the	invention entitled:						
TITLE: TE	MPERATUR	RESENSOR	FIXINGAPPAI	RATUS OF AIR CO.	NDITIONER				
invented by me (if a the specification o	only one inventor is na Fwhich is either attach	med below) or us (if mo ech hereto or otherwise	ore than one inventor is named necompanies this Assignmen	below) and described in an application of is more particularly identified	for a United States patent as:				
executed o	on even date herewith,	or							
Serial No.		filed in the U.S. Pa	filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on						
and in and to all U continuations-in-pu he held and enjoye of the term, terms, or	inited States patents whant, reissued and re-exa- d by said SAMSUNG.	nich may be granted the maned patents, and to a ELECTRONICS CO well thereof, for which s	ereon and therefore, and in a ny extensions thereof, said int ., LTD., my Assignee, its suc aid patentor patents may be g	nd to all certificates of corrections, the crest being the entire ownership of the excessions, assigns or other legal representations, as fully and entirely as the same	patent when granted, in intatives, to the full end				
which may from the preparation and pro- amendment, extensi- the right of priority	me-to-time he either ner bsecution of all aubstitul sion, or interference pro under the International	essary, hwful, proper Emplications, certifica ceeding, whether admir Convention for the Prot	or requested by the Assignor te of correction, division, continuistrative or judicial, or other	rorother consideration, any further definition of the above-many unition, continuation-in-part, reissue wise, to secure the title hereto in said inter-American Convention Relating s of Americandheres;	ed application or in the , re-examination, in any Assignee, logether with				
appoint as my, or ou	rationney, and authorize	and request R. E. Bush	nell, Reg. No. 27,774, to inser	s to issue said Patent or Patents to the 1 on this Assignment any further ident ne United States Patent & Trademark	ificution or to complete				
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I	and we have set our ha	ands and sends on the dates w	ritten heside my and our respective	numes:				
INVEN	ITOR(s)		Date Signed	Witness(es)					
1)	- RUG OH G-ROG OH	_(Seal)	04/04/00						
2)		_(Seal)							
3)		_(Seal)			N AMES AND ASSESSED ASSESSEDA				
4)		_(Seal)							
Additional in	nventors are being num	ec on separately numb	erco sheets attached horeto.						

4/10/1995 N E.Auchnell

RECORDED: 04/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010732 FRAME: 0804